



## WAIVER OF LIABILITY and PERMISSION FOR PUBLICITY

Thank you for agreeing to participate in the Benicia Community Foundation (BCF) and City of Benicia Military Banner Project. Please review the policies and procedure herein prior to signing this form.

**Not an employee**. I am not assisting as employee of the City. I understand that I will not be paid for my participation, and that I am not covered by or eligible for any insurance, health care, worker's compensation, or other benefits. I may choose not to participate or to stop participation at any time.

I Indemnify, Hold Harmless, And Promise Not To Sue the entities or persons mentioned in this release Waiver from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in this activity, weather caused by the negligence of release or otherwise. I acknowledge that The City of Benicia, BCF and their directors, officers, volunteers, representatives, and agents are NOT responsible for the errors, omissions, acts, or failures to act of any party or entity conducting a specific activity on behalf of The City of Benicia, or BCF.

I understand and agree that all photos are the property of BCF and the City of Benicia and will not be returned to me.

Publicity Authorization: I grant full permission for the City of Benicia and BCF to use my name, likeness, voice, photographs, or other media, including the Internet of any quotations from me in accounts, reports or promotions related to any City of Benicia publicity, event or program and I freely acknowledge and voluntarily sign this form.

## I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT, AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Signature of Participant:	_Date
Print Name of Participant:	Date
Address of Participant:	
Phone number	
Email	
Branch of Service	
Name as you want it to appear on the banner	